

VEXDOR

\*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	τερ	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>(#</b> )2002000000	SHIP	VIA: Induced and colors		ОВ		FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/	000000000000000000000000000000000000000								30.000.000	
BID OPENING DATE		2/12/2	2009			BID	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
001	RECLAMA	1	B RESTO		)62-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTH	R PROPI	ERTIES	To company the company of the compan	\$ 135,000.00
	THE WES IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "VA	T VIRO CITINO T TO I TION O RNEY (	INIA BIDS ROVII F 1-4 JUSTI	DEPT. FROM E ALI CRE # CCE) I	ASING DITOPOSION OF ENVILOR OF ENVILOR OF ENVILOR OF ENVILOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL OF ENVILOR OF ENTITY OF ENTI	RONMENTA ED CONTE ND MATES MINE PS PROJECT	L PROTE ACTORS LIALS FO OJECT E	ECTION, FOR A OR THE KNOWN AS		
	1/08/0 CONFERE REBIDS	9 @ 10 NCE WI WILL LT TEF	:00 A LL RE INVOI RAIN	M. I SULT VE EX AND/O	BID CONF AILURE TO IN BID D TENSIVE I R DURING	O ATTENI ISQUALII FOOT TRA	THE PRICATION	REBID 1. ALSO ER THER.	າ ວ, 20	RECEIVED  ON FEB 12 P 12: 53
	7 MILE	S. TU UTE 65	RN LE TO F	FT ON	OUTE 119 ROUTE 6! 52 AT TA LES TO S	5 EAST 1 YLORVILI	OWARD I	MATELY DELBART(	on.	STATE OF WV
	FFICE . PH. 304	AML&R, -926-0 AYMENT	601 485 U MUST	57TH IPON E BE M	IS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT OI IADE BY CI	OBTAINE CHARLES F \$10.00	D FROM TON, WV NON-RE	WVDEP, 25304 FUNDABI	LE	
GIONATION	i 1/	Ź.		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T					
SIGNATURE	and C	und	<b>2</b>			TELEPHONE 9	84-350	8	DATE	2/12/09
	ident	<u> </u>			7/35 T NAME AND					TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- **11.** The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14504

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	rn	TP	RMS OF SAI	(±00000000000	SHIPA	( Δ	1 600 600 600 600	F.O.B	6000 <b>1</b> 0000000	FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/2										TEIGH TENVO
BID OPENING DATE:		2/12/	2009			BTD (	OPEN	ING TIME	01:31	) PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			************				tolenholden.		35080306 05500	
Į į	XHIBIT	· E								
1	BYIITDTI	. ,							-	
V	EST VI	RGINI	A CODE	21-3	D-5 PROV	DES THA	AT:	ANY SOLICI-	-	
								ON CONTRACT	r	
								R THE WORK		
1 :			1			1	1	COMPLIANCE		
	VITH TH							IDAVIT MUST IDENCE OF	r.	
								S OF ARTICI	E	
					VEST VIRG			FAILURE TO	- 1	
								H THE BID		
1	SHALL R	ESULT	IN D	ISQUAI	LIFICATION	OF SU	CH B	ID.		
,	OTICE	שם חדי	OCEED.	ידידיי	ופ מראזידים אני	ייי דכ ייי		PERFORMED		
i i			4				1	O PROCEED		
								THE FULLY		
1			CHASE	ORDE	WILL BE	CONSIDE	RED	NOTICE TO		
Ī	PROCEED	).								
	ANCELL	ΣΤΤΟΝ	,	י חדסו	ירייטף סדי ז	סווסמטאפו	INC. 1	RESERVES TH	יבי	
1							1	UPON WRITTE		
								ORKMANSHIP		
S	UPPLIE	D ARE	OF AN	INFE	RIOR QUAI	LITY OR	DO I	NOT CONFORM	1	
ş i			¢IFICA	TIONS	OF THE I	BID AND	CON'	TRACT		
1	EREIN.					·				
W	AGE RA	TES:	THE CO	NTRAC	TOR OR ST	IBCONTRA	L CTO	R SHALL PAY	r	
								MINIMUM WA		
F	ATES A	S EST.	ABLISH	ED FO	R MINGO	COUNTY,				
1					1-5A, ET,			_		
	PREVAI	LING	WAGE F	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS PR	POJE	CT.)		
7	RBITRA	TION	ANY	REFER	ENCES MAT	и 4 с ОТ Э(	     R T T T I	RATION OR		
					UE (EXCE					
F	EQUIRE	D BY	\$TATE	LAW)	CONTAINE	IN TH	s c	ONTRACT		
	R IN A	NY AM	<u> </u>					DOCUMENTS		
SIGNATURE				oer HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NOBION		ATE	
TITLE	<del></del>	lr.	EIN	·····			т-			
		ľ						ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

# Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/05/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/	12/2009	BID Q	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PERTAININ	G TO THIS CON	RACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
		VENDOR IS REQUI		
ALL OF TH OF THIS C	1 1	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMER ISSUANCE THE BID D	CIAL GENERAL DOF CONTRACT.	FUL VENDOR SHALL IABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT 0	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH P	ROOF OF BUILD	RANCE: SUCCESSE RS RISK - ALL RI OF THE AMOUNT O	SK INSURANCE IN	
THE BID P SUBMITTED BIDDER SH MATERIAL BONDS MAY IRREVOCAB SOLVENT S STATE OF IN LIEU O UNDER \$10 ACCEPTABL	AYABLE TO THE WITH EACH BIN ALL ALSO FURN BOND FOR 100% BE PROVIDED LE LETTER OF OURETY COMPANY WEST VIRGINIA F A BOND WILL 0,000. PERSON	INT (5%) OF THE TO STATE OF WEST VIOLENT OF AS A BID BOND.  ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND FOR AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CRUDNLY BE ALLOWED TO ALL OR BUSINESS CONDERS OF THE 5% BID BOND, I BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT	
BOND COVE		A TWO (2) YEAR I		
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONF		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	- <del></del>
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAC	3E
	4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIPV	A		FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS			
12/05/:										
BID OPENING DATE:	ი	2/12/2	2009		22.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	BID (	PENT	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REV. 11	•	****	:***	*****	*****	****	*****	***	
] 	EXPIRA COMPLET EVALUAT CONTRAC IF THE BIDDING 00-643	TION I E THIS ION TO TOR. ORIGIN DOCUM -9748	ATE: ORIGO DETE THIS IAL ON IENTS OR W	01/31 SINAL CRMINE IS A IB #10 YOU 0	CION FORM  1/2010) IS FORM TO COME 1/2010 ELI REQUIREME 1/29-0119 IT 1/2AN CONTACE 1/205.05MRE.GO 1/205.4************************************	ATTACH BTAIN A GIBILIT NT UNDE S NOT A T THE A	ED. N AVS Y AS R 30 TTACH	YOU MUST DATA AN AML CFR 874. IED TO TH	16. E	
I	ERSONS TATE M ICENSI ICENSE ADE BY APITOL	DESIFUST BEING BOFFE APPECONTA	STATE ING TO LICATE CTING EX, 1	E COI O PEF INSED. EMPC IONS THE	ORS LICEN OF 21-11-2 OF THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG CANAWHA BL	REQUIF RACTING T VIRGI ISSUE T TRACTOF INIA DI VD. E,	WORK NIA CO HE CO S LIC VISIO BLDG.	IN THIS CONTRACTO POTRACTOR ENSE MAY ON OF LAB 6,	RS S BE	
V F	EST VI	RGINIA TIVE E ON THE TO COM	STATIDDER IR BI IPLETE	E #:.	1.0. Ca 	1 REQUI E CONTR Lenti	RES A	NY S LICENS		Inc.
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NOITIONS		DATE	
						LEFFICINE			DAIE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EN DE OF F

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS FOB. 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UOP IINF QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. 1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTER AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

#### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14504 б

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Ť

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE \$UARANTEE PERIOD \$HALL|BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: 3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY ¢ALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTI¢E, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL 4) ENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

\*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 7

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHT TEAMS 12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01.30PMCAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "VARNEY (JUSTICE) DRAINAGE PROJECT. \$AID PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISION\$, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF DRAWINGS A\$ PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENT\$ AND COMPLETION: 6) THE ¢ONTRACTOR|SHALL FURNISH T¢ DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF Values as herein befork requested. THE FORM INCLUDED In the specifications \$hall be used for applications OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: 7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL! THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL OUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP14504

PAGE 8

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE: TO A HENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S DEPARTMENT OF S OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/2008		
BID OPENING DATE: 02/12	PLEATE TO THE PL	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PURCHAS: NO CONTI A STATE	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSTACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN SOMEONE IN THE UNITED STATES.	ECTION 2 BELOW, L PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL
CONS OF C STRI OR I OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	ATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ASTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUT NOT LIED OF ANY ADDITION OF THE INSTALLATION COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OF THE SUPPLY OF AND ADDITIONAL PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH ECITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20	TO, ALTERATION UILDING OR MITED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATIN OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR TRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE
SHAI FABI PROC SUCH HEAI	EEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS PED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, RICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY CESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO NO PERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE RTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FOR STEEL MAKING POR	CAST, Y PROCESSED, OR O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,
AMER OR 3	TED STATES MEANS THE UNITED RICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITOR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISHED STATES.	RY, CONTINENTAL
WRITING, PRODUCTS		N STEEL
A. THE	COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14504 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SAL	<b>:</b>	SHIP V	IA I		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/05/2								
BID OPENING DATE:	Nessons expenses and the	2/2009	CAT			OPE		-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	/BEH		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TC HU GR CC	OTAL CONT INDRED DO REATER. F OST IS TH	RACT LLARS OR TI E VAI	COST OR 7	TWO THOU 00), WH ES OF TH STEEL	JSAI IICI IIS	HEVER IS SECTION, THE	
,	DE NC QU	TERMINES T PRODUC JANTITY O	THAT ED II R OTI		ED STEEI ED STAT RE NOT F	L MI TES REAS	ATERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIENT SONABLY	7
3	OF THI	s \$ectiф	KAM N		CT TO	ţīv:	IN VIOLATION IL PENALTIES 56.	
	EV. 10/01	./01						
I	XHIBIT 7 OMESTIC A ROJECTS	LUMINUM,	GLAS	S & STEEI	ı IN PUB	BLI(	C WORKS	
F F M S G I F I I Signature	VERY CONT LITERATION UBLIC WOR IN THE CAS ORE THAN TEEL ARE LASS, OR IN ADDITIO OR USE AT OMESTIC A	RACT FOR I, REPAIR KS, WHER SE OF STE \$50,000 REQUIRED STEEL PR ON, ITEMS THE SIT LUMINUM, TIS LES	CONS , IME E THE EL ON OR WH ODUCT OF W E OF GLAS S THA	TRUCTION, PROVEMENT COST IS LY, WHERE ERE MORE STATE WI S PRODUCE LACHINERY PUBLIC WO	RECONS OR MAIN MORE THE THAN 10 LL ACCE ON THE OR EQUITE ORKS SHA LL, UNLE OR LES	TRU TEN ST , 00 PT E U PMI LL SS	NANCE OF \$50,000 AND, OF STEEL IS 00 POUNDS OF ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES. ENT PURCHASED BE MADE OF THE COST OF	
TITLE		FEIN					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.671.11	EN DECOGNID	INO TO DEC	10107	T 1104 (F) 0 1 (F)	ADDDEGG	11 1 0	DACE ADOVE LADEL	



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

# Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TO	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/2008				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/	<sup>'</sup> 2009	BID OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT I	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
POUNDS OF ST	TEEL ARE USED IN	PUBLIC WORKS	PROJECTS.	
ACCEPTED ONI TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT O ONLY IF DOME PRICE THAN I IF, PRIOR TO PROVISIONS, DETERMINES I	E ALUMINUM, GLASS ONABLE. SUCH CO HIGHER THAN THE F THE DOMESTIC A BE SUPPLIED OR I US AREA", AS DEFI OF LABOR, FOREIGN CHE FOREIGN MADE THE AWARD OF A THE SPENDING OFF CHAT THERE EXISTS ASS OR STEEL THA	F DOMESTIC PRODST IS UNREASO BID PRICE FOR ALUMINUM, GLASS PRODUCED IN A INED BY THE UN PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS.  CONTRACT UNDEFICER OF THE SEA BID FOR LI	ODUCTS IS FOUND ONABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN	
THAN THE LOV OFFICE MAY F REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	WEST BID FOR DOMI EQUEST, IN WRITE THE LOWEST BID MUST INDICATE IN PREIGN ALUMINUM,	ESTIC PRODUCTS ING, A REEVALU FOR SUCH DOME N THEIR BID IF	S, THE SPENDIN UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS. F THEY ARE	
NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE THE ARCHITEC TO ABIDE BY	SSUANCE & ACKNOWNDA.  T/ENGINEER AND/COTHE FOLLOWING SCOOPECT ADDENDA	OR AGENCY SHAL	LL BE REQUIRED	
	HITECT/ENGINEER		E THE ADDENDUM	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

\$04-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

1000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,00	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
12/05/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12	/0000			2.2.2.4
				:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP   NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AND A LIST	OF ALL PART	ES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	
1	1 1	THE PROJECT. TH		
LIST SHALL	BE FORWARDE	TO THE BUYER IN	THE STATE	
purchasing :	1 1	•	INEER SHALL ALSO	
1	I I	ENDUM TO THE STAT	TE AGENCY FOR	·
WHICH THE C	ontract is :	ISSUED.		
(2) THE DIT	VED CHAIT CI	END THE ADDENDUM	תיים אדד	
F .	i i	IF NECESSARY, I		
OPENING DAT		ENDUM SHOULD BE		
1		(14) DAYS PRIOR T		
PENING DAT	1 1			
f '	1	I .	NOWLEDGED BY ALL	4.00
1	i 1		HASING DIVISION.	
₹ I	. i	LATIONS THAT API		***************************************
ADDENDUM DO	1	ENT SHALL ALSO A		
1	1 1	E ONLY EXCEPTION FOR THE SOLE PU	ł	
		TIME AND/OR DATE		
			# •	
***************************************				
REV. 11/96		Description of the Control of the Co		
EXHIBIT 10				
		PECHTSTTON N	 	
		10050TOTITOM I		to the second se
ADDENDUM AC	киомперсемет	ήT		
1	- 1	CEIPT OF THE FOI		
			REVISIONS TO MY	
PROPOSAL, P	LANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION, E	FTC.	Control of the Contro
ADDENDUM NO	g.	***************************************		
ADDENDUM NO		I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	i Voitions	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u> </u>		ADDITUG OTHERSES	I V DE RVIED MOVVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14504 PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	F	REIGHT TERMS
12/05/2008	<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2	Allia di Chalabara de producti de la constanta	BID (	PENTING TIME	01:30P	1
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4  NO. 5  I UNDERSTAND ADDENDUM(S) NO. 1  VENDOR MUST OF REPRESENTATION OF ALL DISCUSSION AND ANY STATE INFORMATION IN SPECIFICATION SPECIFICAT	THAT FAILURING BE CAUST OF ADMIT	RE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION  ERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MADE IS NOT BINDING. RITING AND ADDEL FICIAL ADDENDUM  CHARLES AND ADDEL FICIAL ADDENDUM  CE  BMITTED TO: NISTRATION	IE RECEIPT O OF BIDS. VERBAL ADE DURING A REPRESENTATI ONLY THE TO THE	NY	
PURCHASI	NG DİVISIQI				
CIONATION	SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	EIN		ADDRESS (	CHANGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

DEP14504

PAGE 13

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-21!

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

BOOPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30 PM  BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14504 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  9843525 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  BASE REVERSE SIDE FOR THE MAY AND CONDITIONS  SEER REVERSE SIDE FOR THE MAY AND CONDITIONS  BASE BELLEPIONE BASE BASE BASE BASE BASE BASE BASE BASE	DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	Α	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
UNE GLANTITY UOP CAT TEMPOLABER UNIT FACE AMOUNT  BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER: CB-23  RFQ. NO.: DEP14504  BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009  BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  9843525  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS										
BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  DEP14504  BID OPENING DATE:  02/12/2009  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  Q843525  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  BASE CAMPANISM  SEEREMENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	BID OPENING DATE:	Lossossionis C	2/12/2	2009		302334330223024303433433	BID (	PENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  DEP14504  BID OPENING DATE:  02/12/2009  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY  TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID:  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  BASIA CAMPANHAM  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP		ITEM NUK	1BER	UNITPR	ICE	AMOUNT
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  CB-23  RFQ. NO.:  DEP14504  BID OPENING DATE:  02/12/2009  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  9843525  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  BALL CAAPANTAL		20	19 WAS	HING'			ST			
RFQ. NO.:  DEP14504  BID OPENING DATE:  02/12/2009  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY  TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  984-3538  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Band Campendar  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		HE ENV	ELOPE						ACE OF	
RFQ. NO.:  DEP14504  BID OPENING DATE:  02/12/2009  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY  TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID:  9843528  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Basi Casperfer  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	F	BUYER:	REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY		CF	3-23		***		
BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009  BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY  TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  984358  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Bail Carpender  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS			T TO THE TOTAL T							
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  9843525  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Basil Campenter  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	<b>.</b>	REQ. NO	· · ·		DI	SP14504				
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  984-3528  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Basil Caupenter  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	E	ID OPE	NING I	ATE:	02	/12/2009				
TO CONTACT YOU RECARDING YOUR BID:  984-3525  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Basil Carpenter  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	E	ID OPE	NING 1	'IME:	1:	30 PM				
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Basil Casperter  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS						G YOUR BI	D:	IS NECESS.	ARY	
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			      FE	in i	SEERE					

#### **DEP14504**

#### VARNEY (JUSTICE) DRAINAGE BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Varney (Justice) Drainage project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUM	P SUM BID: # 135,000.00
COMPANY: _	Basif a Paysenter Excavating Inc.
SIGNATURE:	Bank Courtie
DATE:	2/12/09

145

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name Roa's a. Carpentin Excurating In Prax Payer ID No.: 55-07/7/35  Address: 333-P Carl Road  City: Chos. State: UV Zip Code: 253/2 Phone: 984-3538  Fax No.: 984-3538  E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(1) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I, Applie , have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and
the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2-12-09 Signature Bank Corporto Title President

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone #			
	% of Ownership Begin Date:			
Ending Date:	·			
Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone #			
***************************************	% of Ownership Begin Date:			
	Ending Date:			
Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone #			
11441000	% of Ownership			
Begin Date:	wa 41 wa .			
Name	Position/Title			
Address	Telephone #			
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:			
	Ending Date:			

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

lkeene@osmre.gov	1	<u>iail Report</u>	PDE   XLS			
AVSOFT Repo						
All OFT's v	where the sel	ected entity	y is listed in	12/1	.7/2008 11:	17:19 AM
the OFT	man Bacil A C	`arpontor E	vcavating		Lin	da Keene
*Entity is 247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating						
Inc.	B		CubEntity	Percentage	RoginDate	EndDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	Submittee	Percentage	beginbate	LITUDACC
247529 Basil			155476			
A Carpenter	President	President	Basil A		04/01/2008	3
Excavating			Carpenter	٠.		
Inc.						
247529 Basil			155476			
A Carpenter	Secretary	Secretary	Basil A		04/01/2008	3
Excavating			Carpenter			
Inc.						
247529 Basil		T = Outrood	155476			
A Carpenter	Shareholder	Is Owned	Basil A	100%	04/01/2008	3
Excavating		Ву	Carpenter			
Inc.			·			
247529 Basil	t.		156494			
A Carpenter	Treasurer	Treasurer	Kevin		04/01/2008	3
Excavating			Carpenter		`	
Inc.			•		•	
247529 Basil		<b>Y</b>	156494			
A Carpenter	Vice	Vice	Kevin		04/01/2008	3
Excavating	President	President	Carpenter			
Inc.						

RFQ NO. DED 14504

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: (

Authorized Signature:

eeng pino

Date: 2-12-09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

Agency	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP 14504</u>	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned, Basil A. Carpenter	Excavating, Inc.
	of Charleston	. <u>wv</u>	, as Principal, and	Western Surety Company
	of <u>Sioux Falls</u>	, SD	, a corporation organized and existing	g under the laws of the State of
	SD with its princ	ipal office in the City	of <u>Sioux Falls</u> , as Surety, are he	ld and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of <u>Fiv</u>	Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%	) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jo	pintly and severally bi	nd ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executor	s, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the a	bove obligation is su	th that whereas the Principal has submitted to th	ne Purchasing Section of the
Departi	ment of Administration a	certain bid or propos	al, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to e	nter into a contract in writing for
DEP 1	4504 - Varney (Justic	e) Drainage - Acco	ding to Plans & Specifications	
	······································			
	NOW THEREFORE			
	NOW THEREFORE,	rotoptod or		
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any oth lent created by the acce nd effect. It is expressly	e accepted and the Pi ner bonds and insurar ptance of said bid, th understood and agre	incipal shall enter into a contract in accordance ce required by the bid or proposal, and shall in a on this obligation shall be null and void, otherwis ed that the liability of the Surety for any and all o	all other respects perform the e this obligation shall remain in full
exceed	the penal amount of this	s obligation as herein	stated.	
		extension of the tim	tipulates and agrees that the obligations of said within which the Obligee may accept such bid,	
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF. Principal and Su	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, an	d such of them as are corporations
have ca			into and these presents to be signed by their pro	•
	_day ofFebru		•	the company time
		*	<del>-</del>	
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Basil A. Carpente	r Excavating, Inc.
•	•			Name of Principal
			By Dane	Comito
				Must be President or Vice President)
				·
			Basil Carpenter	President (Title)
			Mantage County	, ,
Surety 0	Corporate Seal		Western Surety C	Name of Surety)
				Value of Galety)
			N <sub>1</sub>	9-1
			By: / My	Myory
			Gregory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent	Morney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 7th day of October, 2008.

A PANY

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul W. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

, S

On this 7th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 12th day of 2009.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### **Authorizing By-Law**

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT:
I, Basil Canfender, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
A A
1. I am an employee of a land (Company Name), and,
2. I do hereby attest that and a land of Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.    Company Name
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 th day of Feb. 2009.
By Commission expirer Scial Seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PHYLLIS J. CARPENTER 333-A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON, WV 25312 My Commission Expires DEC. 24, 2012 (Notary Public)
THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

THE BID.